



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4743/2024

Bajranglal Koolwal S/o Late Shri Ram Lal Koolwal
-----Appellant

Versus

Omprakash Koolwal Son Of Late Shri Ramlal
Koolwal & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Appellant : Ms. Divisha Misra, Adv.
For Respondents :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Order

07/04/2025

Two weeks' time is granted to remove the defect(s), failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to this Court.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

YOGESH KUMAR /69