

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR
S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4743/2024

Bajranglal Koolwal S/o Late Shri Ram Lal Koolwal

----Appellant

Versus

Omprakash Koolwal Son Of Late Shri Ramlal Koolwal & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Divisha Mishra through VC
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

30/07/2025

Matter comes up on applications (IA Nos.1/2025, 2/2025 & 3/2025).

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the aforesaid applications have not been filed through her, however, the appellant himself has filed these applications directly without there being any intimation to her and he also did not serve any copy of these applications to her.

The appellant is not present in person before this Court.

Since the aforesaid applications have been filed by the appellant himself without any knowledge to his counsel, let notice be issued to the appellant to remain present before the Court.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall also instruct the appellant for his presence before this Court on 21.08.2025.

List this matter on 21.08.2025.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J