

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4743/2024

Bajranglal Koolwal S/o Late Shri Ram Lal Koolwal
-----Appellant

Versus

Omprakash Koolwal Son Of Late Shri Ramlal Koolwal
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Prahladrai Koolwal (Present-in-person)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

21/04/2026

1. The matter comes upon an application No. 01/2025.
2. None present for the appellant-plaintiff Bajrang Lal.
3. However, in the interest of justice one opportunity is granted to the plaintiff-appellant to pursue the appeal.
4. Prahladrai Koolwal, respondent No. 3 appears in person.
5. List this matter after four weeks.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J