

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4743/2024
CNR: RJHC020880102024 | URN: CMA / 7747U / 2024

Bajranglal Koolwal S/o Late Shri Ram Lal Koolwal

----Appellant

Versus

Omprakash Koolwal Son of Late Shri Ramlal Koolwal & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Appellant in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Respondent No.3 (Mr. Prahladrai Koolwal)in person

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
Order

30/07/2026

1. Appellant is present in person and aggrieved by dismissal of application under Order 9 Rule 9 CPC vide order dated 23.08.2024 and has prayed to allow his application and to restore the civil suit for partition bearing No.66/2018 (178/2012) on its original number for adjudication on merits.
2. It appears that this civil suit bearing No.66/2018 was dismissed for want of prosecution vide order dated 26.07.2024.
3. After filing of appeal, several miscellaneous applications have been filed by appellant.
4. In the opinion of this Court, before extending any hearing on the appeal and on miscellaneous applications, notices to the respondents are required to be issued, hence, let notice be issued to the respondents.
5. Respondent No.3-Mr. Prahladrai Koolwal has put in appearance in person, hence, notices be issued to remaining respondents.
6. Notices may be given 'dasti' to appellant, if so desired.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J